FORM PTO-1594 RECU (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
ONIB 140. 4631-4011 (exp. 4794) 6 . 13 . 80	101300530		
- A			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dynamic International, Ltd.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 602 Fountain Parkway City: State: ZIP: 75050		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 929,783 956,077 988,329 rs attached? □ Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn Hunter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00		
& Dillon, L.P.	□ Enclosed		
Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1100	Any additional fees authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056	06-0580 (1735JB;44520) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT HOLD THE OTHER PLAN			
01 FC:481	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
SHAWN HUNTER	7 JUNG 2000		
	nature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynamic International, Ltd., a Nevada corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	<u>Mark</u>	Medeman
929,783	February 22, 1972	SHAPE SHOP	AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN
956,077	March 27, 1973	SHAPE SHOP	
988,329	July 16, 1974	SHAPE SHOP	

WHEREAS, Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having an address of 602 Fountain Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dynamic International, Ltd. does hereby assign to Bollinger Industries, L.P. all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration of said Marks and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

DYNAMIC INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Date: $\frac{1}{16}$ 7000 By: $\frac{1}{Name: PRES/PENT}$ Title:

STATE OF Vew Yark §

COUNTY OF Kings §

On this day of May, 2000, before me personally appeared May for the Constitution of Dynamic International, Ltd., a Nevada corporation, described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Assignment.

Notary

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01VA5066863
Qualified in Kings County

Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires October 07, 2000

FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

AUSTIN
SUITE 350, LAKEWOOD ON THE PARK
600B NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

TELEPHONE: (512) 343-6116 FAX: (512) 343-6002 ONE RIVERWAY, SUITE 1100 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-1920

TELEPHONE: (713) 961-3525 FORT WORTH TO HOUSTON DIRECT LINE: (817) 251-4264 FAX: (713) 961-3723 FORT WORTH

201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-3105 TELEPHONE: (817) 332-8143 FAX: (817) 332-8409

June 7, 2000

1735JB:44520

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Trademark Registration No. 929,783 - SHAPE SHOP

Trademark Registration No. 956,077 - SHAPE SHOP Trademark Registration No. 988,329 - SHAPE SHOP

Madame:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above referenced trademark registrations is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$90.00 for the filing fee.

Please return the enclosed self-addressed postcard to the undersigned after affixing the date stamp of the Trademark Office thereon to evidence receipt of the enclosures.

In the event there are any additional fees in this matter, this is your authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 06-0580 (1735JB:44520) for the necessary amount. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for the convenience of the Office.

If there are any questions regarding either the above or the enclosures, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully,

Shawn Hunter

\prc

Enclosures

FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

AUSTIN
SUITE 350, LAKEWOOD ON THE PARK
600B NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
TELEPHONE: (512) 343-6116
FAX: (512) 343-6002

ONE RIVERWAY, SUITE 1100 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-1920

TELEPHONE: (713) 961-3525 FORT WORTH TO HOUSTON DIRECT LINE: (817) 251-4264 FAX: (713) 961-3723 FORT WORTH

201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-3105 TELEPHONE: (817) 332-8143 FAX: (817) 332-8409

June 7, 2000

1735JB:44520

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re: Trademark Registration No. 929,783 - SHAPE SHOP

Trademark Registration No. 956,077 - SHAPE SHOP Trademark Registration No. 988,329 - SHAPE SHOP

Madame:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above referenced trademark registrations is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$90.00 for the filing fee.

Please return the enclosed self-addressed postcard to the undersigned after affixing the date stamp of the Trademark Office thereon to evidence receipt of the enclosures.

In the event there are any additional fees in this matter, this is your authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 06-0580 (1735JB:44520) for the necessary amount. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for the convenience of the Office.

If there are any questions regarding either the above or the enclosures, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully,

Shawn Hunter

\prc

Enclosures

RECORDED: 06/12/2000